FORM PTO-1595 BECORDATION F					
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off				
	TS ONLY Docket No. 08286.105015				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ V V V	<u> </u>				
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies); 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
HODGE, Ronald L.	Name: WAVE7 OPTICS, INC.				
KENNY, John J.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖂 Assignment 🔲 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1075 Windward Ridge Parkway, Suite</u> 170				
	<u>170</u>				
Other					
Execution Date: 10/15/2003	City: <u>Alpharetta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30005</u>				
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/686,688	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>Steven P. Wigmore</u> King & Spalding LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to charge the \$40.00 recordation fee,				
	additional fees, and credit any overpayment to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>191 Peachtree Street</u> , N.E., 45 th Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
	11-0980				
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30303-1740</u>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
I hereby certify that this correspondence (Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment) is being facsimile transmitted to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313.1450, Facsimile No. (703) 306-5995. Steven P. Wigmore Roy No. 40, 447 Steven P. Wigmore Roy No. 40, 447 February 4, 2004					
	Tature Date				
Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: • 24 -					

3402028_1.DOC

700064369

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0468 CH \$40.00 110980 10686688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ronald L. Hodge**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6201 Yorktown Court, Flowery Branch, Georgia 30542; and **John J. Kenny**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5370 Harbury Lane, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "**Reflection Suppression for an Optical Fiber**," and about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Wave7 Optics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 1075 Windward Ridge Parkway, Suite 170, Alpharetta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **Ronald L. Hodge**, and **John J. Kenny**, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto **Wave7 Optics**, **Inc.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **Wave7 Optics**, **Inc.** as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Wave7 Optics**, **Inc.** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **Wave7 Optics, Inc.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0469

Serial No. Unassigned

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Wave7 Optics, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wave7 Optics, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Ronald L. Hodge

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 15^{44} day of Octuber ____, 2003, personally appeared Ronald L. Hodge, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Aug. 24, 2007



FEB 05 2004 10:55 FR KING & SPALDING LLP 404 572 5145 TO 3411#08286#10501 P.05/05

Serial No. Unassigned

John J. Kenny

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this $\frac{15^{1/2}}{100}$ day of October____, 2003, personally appeared John J. Kenny, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Aug. 24, 2007

K&S Docket No.: 08286.105015



PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0471

KING & SPALDING LLP

191 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763 Telephone: 404/572-4600 Facsimile: 404/572-5100 <u>www.kslaw.com</u> FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

February 4, 2004

TO:	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		Company:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Fax #:	(703) 306-5995	City/State:	Alexandria, VA
	Tel. #:	(703) 308-9723	Serial No.	10/686,688
FROM: NUMBER	Steven P OF PAG	. Wigmore ES (including transmittal she	Our-Ref. #:	08286.105015

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE LISTED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NEITHER THE INTENDED RECIPIENT NOR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THIS MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR THE TAKING OF ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THE CONTENTS OF THIS TELECOPIED INFORMATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE TO ARRANGE FOR RETURN OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO US.

If transmission problems occur or you are not the intended recipient, please call (404) 572-4600 immediately. Thank you.

Notes/Comments:

3405633_1.DOC RECORDED: 02/05/2004